714-546-9035

T-854 P.03/04 F-252

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies): FLUOR DANIEL, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving pa Additional names, addresses, or citizenship a	··· · ∟ Yes
	Name Fluor Enterprises, Inc.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- State: California ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : Execution ☐ Other ☐ 15, 4000	Internal Address: 3 Polaris Way Street Address: City: Aliso Viejo State: CA Country: USAZip Association Citizenship General Parmership Citizenship	92698
Date(s) October 15, 1999	Limited Partnership Citizenship _	
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Other	Corporation Citizenship Catifornii Other Citizenship Citizenship Other Citizenship States is not domiciled in the United State representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate docume	ates, a domestic
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2386966 and 2493786	
	Additional sheet(s) attached?	Yes 🛭 No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Zero with Circle logo and OPTIMEYES S. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert D. Fish, Rutan & Tucker, LLP	registrations involved:	2
Internal Address: Street Address: 611 Anton Blvd., Suite 1400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2 6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: Costa Mesa	8. Payment Information	
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92626</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: 714-641-5100	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: 714-546-9035	b. Deposit Account Number 502191	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Robert D. Fish	
9. Signature:	8/7/05	
Signature	Date	
Robert D. Fish		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be taxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to.

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

American LegalNet, inc www.USCourtForms.com

46532929

ENDORSED - FILED
IN THE OFFICE OF THE
SECRETARY OF STATE
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

OCT 15 1999

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

BILL JONES, SECRETARY OF STATE

ŌĖ

FLUOR DANTEL, INC.

S. F. Hull and L. N. Fisher certify that:

- They are the Vice President and Secretary, respectively, of Fluor Daniel, Inc., a California corporation.
 - 2. Article First of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Fluor Enterprises, Inc."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 1,000. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Dated: October 11, 1999

S. F. Hull, Vice President

L. N. Fisher, Secretary



TRADEMARK REEL: 003364 FRAME: 0726

RECORDED: 07/20/2006